RESOLUTION #24-03-R WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING NIELS DE BROUCKERE

WHEREAS, the Wheatland Township Board of Trustees wishes to recognize the attainment of high honors by young residents of Wheatland Township; and,

WHEREAS, Niels de Brouckere has been a resident of Wheatland Township since 2009; and,

WHEREAS, Niels de Brouckere is a member of the Boy Scouts of America; and,

WHEREAS, Niels De Brouckere has completed 28 merit badges, 106 nights of camping, and 68 hours of community services; and,

WHEREAS, Niels De Brouckere has held many leadership positions including Troop Guide, Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, and Den Chief; and,

WHEREAS, Niels De Brouckere completed a community service project building new shed doors and repainting the shed for Congregation Beth Shalom in Naperville; and,

WHEREAS, Niels De Brouckere has completed the arduous and demanding requirements necessary to be awarded the rank of Eagle Scout, the highest honor given by the Boy Scouts of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Wheatland Township Board of Trustees hereby congratulates Niels De Brouckere for achieving rank of Eagle Scout and wish him much success in his future endeavors.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 8th day of February 2024.

*t*ownship Supervisor Michael Crowner

Attest:

Township Clerk Anita Liskey